
Sun 02-Sep-2018 18:31:33 BST

The Believers CC vs Whalers CC
on

Sunday 02 September 2018
at

Whalers CC won by 76 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team The Believers CC
Score 110 for 10
Overs 38.4

Players Chris Hale
Andrew Woollatt
Frank Turnbull
Zac Phillips
Chris Mounsey
Julian Kularatne
Kyle Wallstedt
Sean
Maulik Nathwani
Nishant Lalwani (wk)
Matthew Hawkes (c)

Team Whalers CC
Score 186 for 10
Overs 36.4

Players Osgood
Terrel
Nick Howse
Judd
Kamall
Giles
Tarik
Lucas
Ball
Sheriden
Dean
Al
Simon
Rowland
James
Tilly
Jiff
Josh
Rakesh
Amit
Special K
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Whalers CC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: The Believers CC Sun 02-Sep-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Osgood

2 Terrel

3 Nick Howse

4 Judd

5 Kamall

6 Giles

7 Tarik

8 Lucas

9 Ball

10 Sheriden

11 Dean
. 2 .W

b Julian Kularatne 2 4 1 3 1 25% 50.0

12 Al
. 43. . . . . . . 3. . 4. . 4. 2 . . . . 2 . . 1 . . . . . . . . 42 . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . 1 1 . . 4
. 33. . . . 4. . . 1 . . 4. . . . 4. 21 . . 3W c Kyle Wallstedt  b Chris 

Hale
61 82 99 59 6 4 5 8 28% 74.4

13 Simon
. . . . . . . . 2 . 2 . . 2 . . . . 2 . . . . 22W

b Julian Kularatne 12 26 34 20 6 23% 46.2

14 Rowland
. . . 1W

lbw  b Maulik Nathwani 1 5 8 4 1 20% 20.0

15 James (LHB)
. . . . . 1 .W

b Julian Kularatne 1 8 10 7 1 12% 12.5

16 Tilly
.W

b Julian Kularatne 0 2 0 2 0.0

17 Jiff
4. . 4. . 1 . . 124. 141 . . 4. 124. 1 . 2 . . 24. 4.W

c & b Chris Hale 46 35 50 17 6 4 8 51% 131.4

18 Josh
. . 1 . 414. . 4. . . . 1 1 . 4. . 414. . 3. 12W

b Maulik Nathwani 35 30 33 16 6 1 1 6 47% 116.7

19 Rakesh
12 . 11121 . . . . 1 . . 1 . 1W

c Sean  b Julian Kularatne 12 19 26 9 8 2 53% 63.2

20Amit
. . 21 . .W

lbw  b Maulik Nathwani 3 7 8 5 1 1 29% 42.9

21 Special K
. 1

not out 1 2 0 1 1 50% 50.0

36.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 12  (2wd  0nb  3lb  7b 0p) TOTAL 186 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

2

Dean

0.4

2

2

45

Simon

10.3

43

3

52

Rowland

13.1

7

4

61

James

16.2

9

5

61

Tilly

16.4

0

6

119

Al

25.1

58

7

138

Jiff

27.6

19

8

179

Josh

34.4

41

9

185

Rakesh

35.6

6

10

186

Amit

36.4

1

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2
1

8 2 3 4
1

1 1 4
2

4 8 11 4 4
1 14 1 56 5 4.00Julian 

Kularatne
R
W

WD
NB

7 5 4 2

1

6 1
1

6 1
1

1
1 9.3 1 34 3 1 3.58Maulik 

Nathwani 
(RMF) R

W
WD
NB

7 5 4 6 2
1

9
1

4 11
8 48 2 6.00Chris Hale 

(SLA)
R
W

WD
NB

9 8 8 6 6

1 5 38 1 7.60Andrew 
Woollatt
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The Believers CC INNINGS
Venue: Toss won by: The Believers CC Sun 02-Sep-2018

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Chris Hale
. .W

b Amit 0 3 0 3 0.0

2 Andrew Woollatt
14. . . . 4111 .W

c Al  b Special K 12 12 13 6 4 2 50%100.0

3 Frank Turnbull
. . . . 1 . . . . 2 . . 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . . 4. . . . . . . .W

c Al  b Special K 9 34 36 29 3 1 1 15% 26.5

4 Zac Phillips
. . 2 . 2 . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . . . 4. . . . . . . . . . . .W

b Judd 10 46 48 41 2 2 1 11% 21.7

5 Chris Mounsey
. . . . . . . .W

c Dean  b Rakesh 0 9 9 9 0.0

6 Julian Kularatne
. . . .W

c Dean  b Rakesh 0 5 5 5 0.0

7 Kyle Wallstedt
. . 3. . 12 . 4. . 4. . 2 . . 1 . . . 1 . 2441 . . 221 . 1 . 1 . . 1 . . 1 . 1 . . . 4. 4. . . 4.
. . . . . . 4. . . . . . . . .W b Judd 55 72 78 48 10 5 1 8 33% 76.4

8 Sean
W

b Judd 0 1 0 1 0.0

9 Maulik Nathwani
.W

c James  b Tilly 0 2 5 2 0.0

10 Nishant Lalwani 
(wk)

. . . . . . . 4. .W
c Simon  b James 4 11 14 10 1 9% 36.4

11 Matthew Hawkes (c)
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . . . 1

not out 2 38 36 36 2 5% 5.3

38.4 OVERS EXTRAS: 18  (15wd  1nb  0lb  2b 0p) TOTAL 110 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

0

Chris Hale

0.3

0

2

18

Andrew 
Woollatt

5.2

18

3

30

Frank Turnbull

11.4

12

4

37

Chris Mounsey

14.3

7

5

41

Julian Kularatne

16.2

4

6

55

Zac Phillips

19.6

14

7

60

Sean

21.5

5

8

71

Maulik Nathwani

22.6

11

9

84

Nishant Lalwani

26.5

13

10

110

Kyle Wallstedt

38.4

26

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

1
2 3

5 3 5 1 1.00Amit

R
W

WD
NB

6 6 2
1

3 4

1
1
1

1

7 24 2 2 1 3.43Special K

R
W

WD
NB

1

1

5
1

3
1

10 3
6 1 23 2 6 3.83Rakesh

R
W

WD
NB

4 1
1

1
1

1
1 5.4 2 7 3 1.24Judd

R
W

WD
NB

11
1

1
2 12 1 6.00Tilly

R
W

WD
NB

5 5
2 10 5.00Josh

R
W

WD
NB

1
1
1

1

3

8

1 3 15 1 5 5.00James

R
W

WD
NB

1 1
6 4 2 0.33Dean

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

4

1 2 10 2 5.00Simon



Sun 02-Sep-2018 18:31:37 BST

The Believers CC vs Whalers CC

page 3

Whalers CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 6 1 Julian Kularatne . 2 . W . 4by 

2 14 1 Maulik Nathwani . 4 3 . 1lb . 

3 16 1 Julian Kularatne 1lb . . 1by . . 

4 21 1 Maulik Nathwani . . . 3 . 2 

5 29 1 Julian Kularatne . . 4 . . 4 

6 33 1 Maulik Nathwani . 2 . . 2 . 

7 35 1 Julian Kularatne . 2 . . . . 

8 38 1 Maulik Nathwani . . 1wd . 2 . . 

9 41 1 Julian Kularatne 2 . . 1 . . 

10 41 1 Maulik Nathwani . . . . . . 

11 45 2 Julian Kularatne 2 2 W . . . 

12 51 2 Maulik Nathwani . . 4 2 . . 

13 52 2 Julian Kularatne 1 . . . . . 

14 54 3 Maulik Nathwani W 1by . . . 1 

15 55 3 Julian Kularatne . . 1 . . . 

16 61 3 Maulik Nathwani 1 . 1 . . 4 

17 65 5 Julian Kularatne . W . W 4 . 

18 72 5 Chris Hale . 3 . 4 . . 

19 76 5 Julian Kularatne 3 1 . . . . 

20 81 5 Chris Hale . . 1 4 . . 

21 89 5 Julian Kularatne 2 4 . 1 . 1 

22 93 5 Chris Hale . . 4 . . . 

23 104 5 Julian Kularatne 4 1 . 4 . 2 

24 110 5 Chris Hale . . 4 . 1 1 

25 119 5 Andrew Woollatt . . 3 2 4 . 

26 121 6 Chris Hale W . . 1 1 . 

27 129 6 Andrew Woollatt . 2 . . 2 4 

28 138 7 Chris Hale 4 1 . 4 . W 

29 146 7 Andrew Woollatt 4 . . 4 . . 

30 150 7 Chris Hale 1 . . 1 2 . 

31 156 7 Andrew Woollatt 1 1 . 4 . . 

32 167 7 Chris Hale 1 4 1 1 4 . 

33 174 7 Andrew Woollatt 1wd 2 1 . 3 . . 

34 178 7 Julian Kularatne . 1 . . 1 2 

35 179 8 Maulik Nathwani . . 1 W . . 

36 185 9 Julian Kularatne 1by 2 1 1 1lb W 

37 186 10 Maulik Nathwani . 1 . W  

The Believers CC INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 0 1 Amit . . W . . . 

2 6 1 Special K 1 . 1 4 . . 

3 8 1 Amit . . . . 2 . 

4 14 1 Special K . . 4 1 . 1 

5 18 1 Amit 1by 1 1 1 . . 

6 20 2 Special K . W . . 2 . 

7 20 2 Amit . . . . . . 

8 23 2 Special K 2 . . . 1 . 

9 23 2 Amit . . . . . . 

10 28 2 Special K 4 . . . . 1wd . 

11 29 2 Rakesh . 1wd . . . . . 

12 30 3 Special K . . 1wd . W . . 

13 36 3 Rakesh . 1 . . 5wd . . 

14 37 3 Special K . . . . 1nb . . 

15 37 4 Rakesh . . W . . . 

16 41 4 Judd . . 4 . . . 

17 44 5 Rakesh . W . . 3 . 

18 45 5 Judd . . 1 . . . 

19 55 5 Rakesh 2 . 4 . . 4 

20 55 6 Judd . . . . . W 

21 59 6 Rakesh . 1by 2 . . 1 

22 60 7 Judd . . . 1 W . 

23 71 8 Tilly . 2 4 4 1 W 

24 76 8 Josh . . 2 2 1 . 

25 77 8 Tilly . 1 . . . . 

26 82 8 Josh . 1 . . 4 . 

27 84 9 James . . 1 1wd . W . 

28 85 9 Dean . . 1 . . . 

29 89 9 James . 1 . . 2wd . 1wd . 

30 89 9 Dean . . . . . . 

31 98 9 James . 4 1wd . 4 . . 

32 98 9 Dean . . . . . . 

33 103 9 Simon . 4 . 1wd . . . 

34 103 9 Dean . . . . . . 

35 108 9 Simon . . . 1wd 4 . . 

36 109 9 Dean . . . . . 1 

37 109 9 Judd . . . . . . 

38 109 9 Dean . . . . . . 

39 110 10 Judd . 1 . W  
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Manhattan

WORM

Wagon Wheel
WHALERS CC Batting (THE BELIEVERS CC Bowling)

THE BELIEVERS CC Batting (WHALERS CC Bowling)
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 Al Whalers CC 61 82 99 8 74.4 28.0% 1

2 Kyle Wallstedt The Believers CC 55 72 78 8 76.4 33.3% 1

3 Jiff Whalers CC 46 35 50 8 131.4 51.4%

4 Josh Whalers CC 35 30 33 6 116.7 46.7%

5 Andrew Woollatt The Believers CC 12 12 13 2 100.0 50.0%

6 Rakesh Whalers CC 12 19 26 63.2 52.6%

7 Simon Whalers CC 12 26 34 46.2 23.1%

8 Zac Phillips The Believers CC 10 46 48 1 21.7 13.0%

9 Frank Turnbull The Believers CC 9 34 36 1 26.5 14.7%

10 Nishant Lalwani The Believers CC 4 11 14 1 36.4 9.1%

11 Amit Whalers CC 3 7 8 42.9 28.6%

12 Dean Whalers CC 2 4 1 50.0 25.0%

13 Matthew Hawkes The Believers CC 2 38 36 5.3 2.6% 1

14 Special K Whalers CC 1 2 50.0 50.0% 1

15 Rowland Whalers CC 1 5 8 20.0 20.0%

16 James Whalers CC 1 8 10 12.5 12.5%

17 Chris Hale The Believers CC 0 3 0.0

18 Chris Mounsey The Believers CC 0 9 9 0.0

19 Maulik Nathwani The Believers CC 0 2 5 0.0

20 Julian Kularatne The Believers CC 0 5 5 0.0

21 Tilly Whalers CC 0 2 0.0

22 Sean The Believers CC 0 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Julian Kularatne The Believers CC 5 56 14.0 1 84 4.00 11.20 16.80

2 Judd Whalers CC 3 7 5.4 2 34 1.24 2.33 11.33

3 Maulik Nathwani The Believers CC 3 34 9.4 1 58 1 3.52 11.33 19.33

4 Rakesh Whalers CC 2 23 6.0 1 36 6 3.83 11.50 18.00

5 Special K Whalers CC 2 24 7.0 42 2 1 3.43 12.00 21.00

6 Chris Hale The Believers CC 2 48 8.0 48 1 6.00 24.00 24.00

7 Amit Whalers CC 1 5 5.0 3 30 1.00 5.00 30.00

8 James Whalers CC 1 15 3.0 18 5 1 5.00 15.00 18.00

9 Tilly Whalers CC 1 12 2.0 12 6.00 12.00 12.00

10 Dean Whalers CC 2 6.0 4 36 2 0.33

11 Simon Whalers CC 10 2.0 12 2 1 5.00

12 Josh Whalers CC 10 2.0 12 5.00

13 Andrew Woollatt The Believers CC 38 5.1 31 1 7.35
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Judd
BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.4
Maiden 2

Run 7
Wicket 3

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.2

Dean
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 4

0s 3
1s
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 4

Run 2
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 0.3

Al
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 61
Balls 82

0s 59
1s 6
2s 4
3s 5
4s 8
5s
6s
SR 74.4

Simon
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 26

0s 20
1s
2s 6
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 46.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide 2
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Rowland
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 5

0s 4
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 20.0

James
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 8

0s 7
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 12.5

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 3.0
Maiden

Run 15
Wicket 1

Wide 5
No Ball

Econ. 5.0
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Tilly
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 12
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Jiff
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 46
Balls 35

0s 17
1s 6
2s 4
3s
4s 8
5s
6s
SR 131.4

Josh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 35
Balls 30

0s 16
1s 6
2s 1
3s 1
4s 6
5s
6s
SR 116.7

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 2.0
Maiden

Run 10
Wicket

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 5.0

Rakesh
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 19

0s 9
1s 8
2s 2
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 63.2

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 6.0
Maiden 1

Run 23
Wicket 2

Wide 6
No Ball

Econ. 3.8

Amit
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 3
Balls 7

0s 5
1s 1
2s 1
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 42.9

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.0
Maiden 3

Run 5
Wicket 1

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 1.0

Special K
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 1
Balls 2

0s 1
1s 1
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 50.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 7.0
Maiden

Run 24
Wicket 2

Wide 2
No Ball 1

Econ. 3.4
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Chris Hale
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 3

0s 3
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 8.0
Maiden

Run 48
Wicket 2

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 6.0

Andrew Woollatt
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 12
Balls 12

0s 6
1s 4
2s
3s
4s 2
5s
6s
SR 100.0

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 5.1
Maiden

Run 38
Wicket

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 7.6

Frank Turnbull
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 9
Balls 34

0s 29
1s 3
2s 1
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 26.5

Zac Phillips
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 10
Balls 46

0s 41
1s 2
2s 2
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 21.7

Chris Mounsey
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 9

0s 9
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Julian Kularatne
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 5

0s 5
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 14.0
Maiden 1

Run 56
Wicket 5

Wide
No Ball

Econ. 4.0
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Kyle Wallstedt
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 55
Balls 72

0s 48
1s 10
2s 5
3s 1
4s 8
5s
6s
SR 76.4

Sean
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 1

0s 1
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

Maulik Nathwani
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs
Balls 2

0s 2
1s
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR

BOWLING

BOWLING STATS.

Over 9.3
Maiden 1

Run 34
Wicket 3

Wide 1
No Ball

Econ. 3.6

Nishant Lalwani (wk)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 4
Balls 11

0s 10
1s
2s
3s
4s 1
5s
6s
SR 36.4

Matthew Hawkes (c)
BATTING

BATTING STATS.

Runs 2
Balls 38

0s 36
1s 2
2s
3s
4s
5s
6s
SR 5.3


